SIMOTICS N-compact Non-Standard Motors
Motors specially designed for mains-fed operation
Self-ventilated motors
Cast-iron series 1LA8
3/15Siemens D 81.1 · January 2012
3.1
■ Selection and ordering data
Operating values at rated output Cast-iron series

900 1040 450 1492 5760 – 96.6 96.7 96.2 0.87 – 9005) 1.6 7.0 2.6 81 96 1LA8455-4AC■■ 4200 26 10
1000 1150 450 1492 6400 – 96.6 96.7 96.3 0.89 – 9705) 1.7 7.0 2.6 81 96 1LA8457-4AC■■ 4400 28 10
Voltages No. of poles Motor type Version Order code(s)
50 Hz 400 VΔ/690 VY 2, 4 1LA8315 ... 405 Standard 6 –
690 VΔ 2, 4 1LA8407 ... 457 Standard 0 –
500 VΔ 2, 4 1LA8315 ... 457 Without additional charge 5 –
60 Hz 1) 460 VΔ 2, 4 1LA8315 ... 405 With additional charge 1LA8407 onwards, on request. 9 L2F
Further voltages 1) For add. charges, code numbers, order codes and descriptions, see supplements and special versions. 9 . . .
For types of construction see suppl. Motor type Version Order code(s)
Without flange IM B3 1LA8315 ... 457 Standard 0 –
IM V5, IM V6 1LA8315 ... 457 With additional charge 0 –
With flange IM V1
without protective cover
1LA8315 ... 457 6) With additional charge Not for explosion-proof motors. 8 –
IM V1
with protective cover
1LA8315 ... 457 6) With additional charge The "Second shaft extension" option (K16)
is not possible.
4 –
IM B35 1LA8315 ... 457 7) With additional charge 6 –
Special versions Order code(s)
 Standardline No. of poles Motor type Voltage Type For the range of options, see "Special versions".
With price and delivery
time advantages
4 1LA8315 ... 357 50 Hz, 400 VΔ/690 VY IM B3 1LA83 . . - 4AB 6 0 -Z B20+. . .+. . .
50 Hz, 500 VΔ 5 0 -Z B20+. . .+. . .
Options For add. charges, order codes and descriptions, see supplements and special versions. 1LA8 . . . - . . . ■■ -Z . . .+. . .+. . .
Motor type 1LA8
315-2 317-2 353-2 355-2 357-2 403-2 405-2 407-2 453-2 455-2 457-2 315-4 317-4 353-4 355-4 357-4 403-4 405-4 407-4 453-4 455-4 457-4
Parallel feeders required
400 V Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes – – – – Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes – – – –
500 V – – Yes Yes – – Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes – – Yes Yes – – Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
690 V – – – – – – – – – Yes Yes – – – – – – – – – Yes Yes
Mechanical limit speed nmax in rpm (limit speeds for reinforced bearings, order code K20, for 4-pole motors on request.)
Standard 3600 3600 3600 3600 3600 3600 3600 3600 3000 3000 3000 3000 3000 2500 2500 2500 2200 2200 2200 2100 2100 2100
IM V1 – – 3100 3100 3100 3100 3100 3100 – – – – – – – – 2100 2100 2100 1800 1800 1800
Ex prot. – – – – – – – – – – – 2650 2650 2350 2350 2350 2100 2100 2100 1900 1900 1900
1) Voltages for 60 Hz can be ordered with voltage code 9 and the
appropriate order code.
2) Low-noise version in brackets. To reduce noise, 2-pole motors can be
equipped with an axial fan for one direction of rotation. Clockwise rotation
order code K37, counter-clockwise rotation K38.
3) Standard version with axial fan for clockwise rotation. Without order code
K37. For counter-clockwise rotation, order code K38 is necessary.
4) Can be ordered for 400 VΔ 50 Hz as special version with voltage code 9
and order code L1Y (specify output, voltage and frequency).
5) Also available on request for 400 VΔ 50 Hz.
6) Not for 1LA8353 to 457 2-pole, 60 Hz.
7) Not for 1LA8453 to 457 2-pole, 60 Hz.
© Siemens AG 2012
SIMOTICS N-compact Non-Standard Motors
Motors specially designed for mains-fed operation
Self-ventilated motors